CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

WORK SESSION AGENDA Monday, December 2, 2024 6:30 p.m. Work Session

CALL TO ORDER:

FLAG SALUTE:

VERIFICATION:

Meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975, c.231. Notice of this meeting was published in the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 8, 2024.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Horner, Mr. McGill, Mr. Segrest, Deputy Mayor Kravil, Mayor

Conda

CONSENT AGENDA:

Resolution 2024 – 130 Authorize Purchase of Electric Salt Spreader through Sourcewell

Resolution 2024 – 131 Authorize Change Order, Final Payment, Release of Performance

Bond and Establishment of Maintenance Guarantee for 2023 Road

Improvement Program

Resolution 2024 – 132 Authorize Revision to Contract with Remington & Vernick

Resolution 2024 – 133 Authorize Installment Payments of Delinquent Taxes for Block

404, Lot 9

Resolution 2024 – 134 Authorize Installment Payments of Delinquent Taxes for Block

404, Lot 11

Raffles One Love Animal Rescue (03/23/25)

END OF CONSENT AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA ONLY:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

November 18, 2024

November 18, 2024 Closed

APPROVAL OF BILLS:

STAFF AND PROFESSIONAL COMMENTS:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

COMMITTEE COMMENTS:

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

Resolution 2024 – 135 Authorizing Executive Session for Attorney-Client matters

regarding the following –

Affordable Housing

ADJOURNMENT:

Next Meeting: Monday, December 16, 2024 at 6:30 pm